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C)09 JUN 1 3 1978 Decision No. 00 57. ------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Investigation 
for the purpose or considering and 
determining minimum rates for 
transportation or cement and related 
products statewide as provided in 
Minimum Rate Tarif'f 10, and the 
revisions or reissues thereof'. 

Case No. 5:440 
Petition tor Modificat.ion No. 106 

(Filed February 8, 197$) 

Q.EINIQ! 
Minimum Rate Tariff 10 (MRX 10) contains rates and 

charges for the transportation of cement by highway carrier within 
California.. The last general increases in the rates and charges 
in MR! 10 were made pursuant to DeCision No.. S$009 dated' October 18, 

1977 in Case No .. 5440 (Petition 104 et al.). The cost conditions 
upon which the rate· increases were predica.ted were those in ·efrect 
on July 1, 1977. " 

California Trocking Association (CTA),petitioner herein,. 
seeks increases in t.he rates and charges in MRT 10 to reflect the 
increases in carrier operating costs which have. occurred Since the 
rates were last. adjusted. The petition states that effective 
May 16, 1978 (Northern Territory) and July 1,.197$ (Southern Territory) 
drivers' wage and fringe' benefit. costs will increase' pursuant to 
labor contra.cts with the Teamsters Union. In addition, increa.ses have 
been incurred in the employer's contribution to social security taxes, 
and carriers have experienced increased federal unemployment insurance 
a.nd workers' compensation insurance expenses, and higher fuel. costs •. 

Petitioner asks that rate relief be granted promptly in 
order that the sought. rate increases will become effective·when la.bor 
increases become effective. Petitioner requests ex parte handling. 
To facilitate its request, pet.i t.ioner has prepared Exhibit B: to . 
the peti tio%1 in the form of an a£'fida.vit of the assistant d.irector 
of its DiVision of Transportation Economics. That exhibi tcontail:l.S 
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~ the.det8iled data relied upon by CTA for the increases proposed 
in Appendix A. The increases requested in the petition average 
about 5.1 percent and are estimated to produce an increase in carriers' 
annual revenues of $1,500,000. 

The increased rates and charges proposed in Appendix A 
to the petition are developed"on the wage (cost) offset· method. 
Our Transportation Division staff, by an Advice of Participation 
(received herein as Exhibit 1), advised the Commission that it has· 
no objection to the proposed rate increases if they are developed on 
the direct wage offset method. That method prod.uces lesser increases 
than the method used in the peti tion.Y The starf has furnished in 
Exhibit 1 revisions of the underlying cost data uSing the w3ge 
offset method, and has set forth the corresponding revisions of the 
rates and charges Which reflect costs developed on that method. 
Petitioner does not object to the staff proposals. The increases, 
recommended by the staff average about 4.8 percent and are estimated. 
to produce an increase in carriers' annual revenues of $1,400,000. 

e Copies of the petition were served in accordance With 
Commission Nles and notice of the filing of the petition appeared 
on the Commission· s Daily Calendar. There are no prot.ests or requests 
for hearing. 
Findings 

1. Since the rates were last adjusted in MRT 10 pursuant 
to Decision No. 8$009, carrier operating .cOS'tS' have risen ,with 
respect to transportation services performed. under the provisions 
of that tariff. 

2. Increases in rates adjusted to reflect the direct wage 
offset method of calculating underlying cost data are required 
to maintain the rates in MRT 10 on a reasonable level and such 
increases should be established in that tariff. 

11 The three offset methods for adjusting rates in the Commission's 
minimum rate tariffs in the period b,etween full-scale cost, and 
rate studies are described in Re Minim'Ul'nRateTariff2 z et' al. 
(1969) 70 CPUC 277, at pages 280 .and 281. 
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:3. The rates and accessorial charges described in the above 
Finding 2 will 'be reasonable and the increases resulting therefrom 
are justified. 

4. The rate increase authorized herein is estimated to 
increase revenues of the carriers transporting cement and related 
articles by $1,400,000 annually. 

5. To the extent that the provisions of MRT 10 have been 
found heretofore to constitute reasonable minimum rates and rules 
for common carriers as defined in the PubliC Utilities Code~ said 
provisions, as hereinafter adjusted, are, and will be, reasonable 
minimum rate provisions for said common carriers. To the extent 
that the existing rates and charges of said c:ommon carrier:s for the 
transportation involved are less in volume of effect than the 
minimum rates ~~d charges herein designated as reasonable for such 
carriers, to that same extent the rates and charges of said carriers 
are hereby found to be, now and for the future,. unreasonable, 
insufficient, and not justified by the actual rates of competing 
carriers or the costs of other means of transportation. 

6. Where common carriers have been heretotore authorized to 
depart from the so-called long- and short-haul prohibition of fo~er 
Article XII, Section 21 of the Constitution, and Section 460 of the 
Public Ut.ili ties Code, such outstanding authon ties should 'be modified, 
as requested by petitioner, to depart from Section 461.5 ot the 
Public Utilit.ies Code. 

7. A public hearing is not necessa.ry. 
Conclusions 

1. MRT 10 should be amended to reflect the rates and charges 
found reasonable above. 

2. The ef£ective date of this order shoUld be the date on 
which it is signed because the labor cost increases for which the 
rate increases granted herein are designed to- offset will become 
ef:rective in Northern Territory on May 16, 197$, and because there 
is no known opposition to the relief granted herein. 
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IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Minimum Rate Tariff 10 (Appendix A of Decision No .. ",,,,633, 

as' amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become 
effective thirty-five days after the date hereof, the revised pages 
attached hereto and listed in Appendix A, also att.ached hereto, 
which pages and appendix by this reference are made a part hereof. 

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to 
the extent that they are subject t~ Decision No. 446.33, as amended, 
are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the increases 
necessary to conf'onn With the further adjustments ordered herein. 

3. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than 
the minimum rates for transportation for which rates are prescribed 
in Minimum Rate Tariff 10 are authorized to increase such rates by 
the same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 
10 rates. e 4. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as 
Minimum Rate Tariff 10 rates for the transportation of commodities 
and/or for transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 10 are 
authorized to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by 
this decisi'on for Minimum Rate Tariff 10 rates. 

5. Common carriers maintaining rates at levelS other than 
the min~um rates for the transportat.ion of commodities and/or for 
transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 10 are authorized 
to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by this 
decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 10 rates. 

6. Common carriers maint.aining rates not otherwise referred 
to in other ordering paragraphs of this decision are authorize<! too 
increase such rates by 4.S percent. 

7. Common carrier tar.i.ff publications made as a result 01-' 

this order which involve increases shall be filed not earlier than 
the effective date of this order and shall be effective not earlier 
than thirty-five days a.t"ter the' dat,e hereof •. ' Tariff publications 
required shall be effective thirty-five days. aiter the date h(~reor. 
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Tariff publications involving reductions may be made effective 
not earlier than the fifth day af-eer the effective date of this 
order. The authority for authorized increas,es and/or reductions 
shall expire unless exercised within sixty days after the effective 
date of this order. All tariff publications must give five days' 
notice to the Commission and to the public. 

S. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the 
rates authorized by this order, are authorized to depa~ from the 
provisions of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the 
extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures now 
maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding 
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necess,ary to 
comply with this order; and schedules containing the rates published 
under this authority shall make reference to the prior orders 
authorizing long- and short-haul departures and to, this order. 

9. In all other respects, Decision No. 446)), as amended., 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

10. To the extent not granted herein, Petition 106 'is denied. 
The effective date of this order is the date hereof. ~ 
Dated at Sa" li'rg,ndeOQ ' ,California, this (3 

day of JUNe " , 1978. 
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TENTH MVISED "AeR •• hG-A 
CJ\NCELS 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 Nl:N'l.'H zmv:CSP.O' I'I\CI!.~ •• (.-A 

SECTION l--RO~S (Continued) 

ACCESSORIAL SERVICES 

When carr~or portorm. any acco •• orial or inci~ental service which i8 not authorizod 
to 00 per!orme4 under rateD namo~ in thiD tAri!!. 4n~ tor which A charqe is not otherwiso 
provid~. additional cha~e. ahAll be a •• e.sad as tollowsl 

!!S(a) 
(~) 

1"0r Driver, tlel~r, or Oth(lr tmploye" por Man---
1"0r Unit ot Equipment---------------------------

Charge II 

1"01:' l"irMt 
10 1>11 nut"," 

or "Ji'ract.l.on 
Thereof 

in Conts 
1"0r11:ach 

AadtUond 
g M~nute" 

or Pract~on 
'rli .. roof 

<>325 
7~ 

The charqe for. unit ot equipment IlhAll apply whenever the accellllorial or incictontal 
sorvice roquiros itll UGO, or whenever the unit ot equipment i. inactivated by reason ot 
ita driver or helper beinq onqa'i/ed in lIuch aorvice. 

ITI!:M 

16100 

Charge II upon lIh1pmentll ~iverted At requellt ot consiqnor or consJ.gnoo .hall l;,o 
4sliell80~ upon the })ada ot the charqe eetabl.1..he4 tor tho conetructive milea'i1e aJ:lplic<lb.Lo Un 
via the point or pe.1.nts whoro divara.1.on occurs, aub~oct to Itoms ~O And 100. 

SHIPMENTS TRANSPORTEO IN MULTIPLE LOTS 
(Item. ll~ and 116) 

When a carrier il unable to pi~k up an entire shiJ:lment at one time, or whon 
than One vehicle, or cOnnected train ot veh1clea, are u.od to pick up tho entire 
mont, tho fo~low1ng provis.1.ona Bhal~ apJ:l~y in nd~ition to other applicable rulee 
rogul.a tion81 

~. Tho entire shipment .hA~l l:xI Av",ila~le to til. carrier tor immodb.to 
tran.portation at the timo of the f.1.rBt pickup. 

2. A ain<;Jle Dhippinq documont tor the entire Bhlpmont tOl'ldere<L shall bo 
ls.uod prior to or At the time of tho tirst piCkuJ:l. 

J. An lldditional .hippin'i/ document .hall be l .. ued for each pickUP and 
sha~~ 91vo roferenco to tho .in9lo ahi~~in<;J document and ahAll be 
attachod thereto and become a part theroot. 

4. a.. 

b. 

ttl ChAnqo 

It rate~ under the rateD in this taritt, the entire Ihipment 
.hall be picked up by the carrier w.1.thin a ~r10~ of two ~ayB 
computed trom ~2,Ol a.m. of the date on which tho 1nitial p.1.ckup 
commence., exc~Uding Saturdays, Sun~ays And ~oga~ hol.idAYM. 
It rated under the provilions ot Items l50 And l60 (paragraph (b» 
ot this tA:rH!,. tho entire IShiDment shall be piCked up by the 
cilr.der withinl 
(1) a period ot two days computed t:rom l2,01 a,m. ot tho 

date on which the initia.l. PiC~up commences, excluding 
Caturday., sunday. And legal hOlidays, when the h~~hway 
carrier'. trailer equipment ill placed tor loading by 
the consignor w1thO~t tho pro.once of carrier personnel 
or motive equipment. 

(2) A 24-hour period comp~ted trom l~IOl a.m. o~ the date 
on w~ch tho in.1.t161 p.1.CKUP commencoD, when thG shipment 
i. lo.de4 other than un~or tho eond~tion. epecitie4 in 
SubpArAQraph (1) abOve. 

(Con~n~ed in Item 116) 

88957 
(> IncroaB0 Deei.ion No. 
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~O~RTH REVIS~O ~AGZ •••• u-D 
CANCJl::r..s 

M1NTMUM RATt TARIFF 10 'l'~tIR.O lU!:VIS~D PAC!'! ••••• G-tl 

SECTION l--R~S (Contin~ed) 

~~RNXSHXNC O~ TRANS~ttR STORACE ~AC!LITIES 

upon receipt of written r~e~t from the conli9nor or conli9noe, the carrier may 
f~rn1ah and/or tranBport to conltr\lction ~o~ .itel •. transfer Itorage facll.itiea with 
a capacity not oxceedinq 4.500 cubic feet. subject to the followinq conditions and 
chArgclIl 

~) A a~itA~le .ite lhAll ~ provided witho~t COlt to the carrier for the trAn.~er 
at~raO'e facility with ready acce.1 4ccomodatinO' the type of eq~~pment oporatoG 
~y the carrier: and carrier m~st Do provided 24-ho~r access for un104~1n9. 

(A) The tr ... n.reJ!' storaQ'8 rac1.11ty. wh'ln placed at a jOb l.i.t0, will f.o.r 
the d~rat.i.on ot s~ch jOb, Do conll1.dor<lld pa.rt of conli9Mlo "Il BtOr.'olge 
faC11it1el a1'l4 withc.'l.rawinq or tr4nlforrinQ cement from the tranllfer 
~tora90 fac1.1it105 w1.11 ~ the J!'elponlibility of the conli9noo. 
The ratel provided in th11 tariff ~o not incl~de carr1er 0~rat10n 
of ~~ch facility. If carrier provide 1 peraonnel to operate I~ch 
tranafer tacilitiea, chArqel provided in Item 100 m~at .~ 41110S~0dl and 

(b) Any f~el requirod to operate tranlfer facilities m~st be f~rnished 
by conliqnee. 

(2) Any cement remaininO' in the tranltor Itoraqe faCility at completion of 
project must be di~pol8d of by the conliO'neo. 

(3) Tho uae or a carrior furnished trans for Ito rag. facility will Do limite~' 
to the temporary otoraO'o ot cemont tr~nlpoX'te(! aub~(Jct to tho rates pro­
vidod in Section 2 of this tari!!. 

(4) The follOWinq charq.1 shall ~ paid by the party requeatinq the servicell 
provided in thil itoml 

¢(a) ror tranlportinq. eltablilhinq and remov1n9 eAch transfer 'tOrAge 
facility. An hourly charqe of oS2l.4~ will ~ aSI.880d and comp~to~ 
on a portal to portal I)all.l. 

(b) APplies only eo carrier furniahea trAnlfor stoX'aqo tAcilit~O.1 

1) VOl' oAch weok. or traction th~root, beqinninq with th~ 
firllt delivery of cemont to the fACility or the ~at. 
on which the carrier il inltr~cted in the conl19neo'. 
written requelt to plAce the tl'anl{er facility At the 
jOb lite, whichever is firlf., and 8ndin9 with delivory 
of the lalt load. or the date On which carrier is in­
str~ct8d by the conli9neo to remove ItoraQo facility, 
whichever 18 lAter~ A chArge of ~13~.OOI And 

2) ror each calendar day in which cement ~s physically 
tranlferred from the storAqe facility, a charqe of 
S5.00 per day. 

¢(c) A chArqe of O~lB.30 shall ~ made for the •• rvice of securinq 
each permit, and A chArq. shall be made eqUAl to tho fee. if 
any, a.sesBed by tho qovernmontal aqency for i8s~inq each 
permit. 

¢ Chanqe ) o.c1aion No. 
o Increal. ) 88957 

correction 
ISSUEO BV TH~ PUB~IC UTr~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~IFORNtA, 
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 l'OORrll ImYISn:O I'AC~ ... ,,7~A 

SECTION l--R~S (Cont1n~ed) 

Shipmentl may consist ot soverAl component pArts delivered to (A) one consiqnee At 
more than one point of destinAtion. o~ (~) mor~ than one con.i1neo At one or mOre points 
ot destinAtion, SUbject to the tOllowinq conditions and AdditionAl chArges I 

1. The compoaite shipment ahAll consiBt Of not to exceed three 
component parts. 

2. Except AI provided in Item 180. chArQ.a ShAll b4 paid by the 
consiqnor when there ia more thAn One consiqnee. 

:I. At the time ot or prior to tl,e tender 01: the compoli t'll .hir;>mol'lt. 
the CArrior ahAll have bOen furnilhed with written instructionl IIhowl.ng th .. 
I\,'lme ot eacn conaignoe. th" point or P')int. ot deat.inAt.;!.on. and the ltinG 
And q~antity or property in each component part. 

4. The Ch4~ge tor the trAnsportat.ion ot tho composite shi~ment ahall 
be tho charge Applicable tor tranaportat.ion of .A aingle shipment. ot like 
kind and q~tity of property. computed by applyinq the appliCAole mileAge 
rAte from point ot origin to point or finAl destination via eaCh inC.iviO~al 
<;iolltination. (S_ Except.ionl 1 and 2.) 

ZXcn:PTION 1.~In the event thAt a Ihi~ment hAl o~i9in And destinAtion 
points within and withO~t A mileaqe te~ritOry Anct 4ny ot 8~ch points Are 0130 
locat84 within a meeropolitAn zone, the ehorteae 4iBeanee .hall be eomp~tad 
s~bject to the followinq provisionll 

(A) Between A point vithin a metropolitan zone and A point not within 
the aame metropolitAn zone qro~p but within the RelAt~ MileAge 
Territo~, use for conatr~ctive m1leAqe determination tor. tho 
point within thO metropolitan zone, tho mileago oAsing points 
for tho APvlicAble motropol~tAn zone qr.Oups. 

(b) net_en two o~ more metropolitAn zonea .... ithin the M.:Im(! mctJ'opoli~.1I1 
zono 9rOup. ulle tor conltructive mileAge detorminAtion tho nd.1N')'· 
O4l1ing pOinta for tho individ~al metropolitan ~onen. 

EXCEPTION 2.--In the event that a CArrier is in.tr~cted by the conB~qnOr. to 
etfect dclive~ to a deltination or d~.tinlltiona in II manner which resultn 
in A distAnce 9~eat.er t.han tho diltance c.ot.erminod under the pr.ovisions of 
Paraqr~ph 4. the appliCable through rAte ahAll bO ~ayod on the Qistanco 
COmputed trom oriqin to final dest.ination ViA oach individUAl dOlltin~tion 
in tho order ot delive~ deaiqnatod ~y the consignor. InBtr~ctionl tr.om 
the conlignor mUlt be in vriting and lhAll be issued At or prior to the 
timo Of lhipment. 

~. In AdditiOn to the Charqe appliCable for tranlportAtion ot II singlo 
shipmont ot lil<e kinO an(l q~"ntity ot proporty. computed oIlB ."t toCtl1 in 
Paraqraph 4. An additional charqe ot ~ij.05 ahAll be mad. tor each ot th(! 
componont parts com~risinq the compolito ahipment. 

o Incroll&e, Deciaion No. 88957 

Cot't'oction 
ISSUED BV THE PUBI.IC U"II.ITIES COMMISSION OF'THE STATe OF CAI.IFORNJA, 

SAN FRANCISCO/·CAI..IFORNIA. 
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MI~IMUM RATe TARIFF 10 ~~'l'H RmVlSEO ~ACl!: ••••••• lO 

S~C'I'ION la-ROLES (Conclu4e(l) 

ACezSSOlUAL SZRVICltS NOT XNctOOl!:O XN 
COMMON CAruUER RATI!:S 

When a common carrier rate is Ap~lied in lieu of or in combination with rAte, pro­
vi4ed in this ~iff. And the common CArrier rate doeB not inclu4e acceaaorial services 
A8 performed DY carrier, the fOllowin~ chArges ahall be made ~or such Bervicesl 

1. For unlOAdin~ of ahipments, in p4ckaqea, at a point of 4eatinAtion to, which 0110 
the common carrier rAte applieB, J~ cents per 100 pounds. 

:. .or Acce.sorial aervi~a tor which charge a are provi4ed in thia tar~!!, ~e 
additional cha~e or charq.s aO provided. 

J. For other aCCeasoriAl aervice8 tor which charge8 aro not otherwise providod 
in thia ~riff, the ch~rge8 aet forth in :ttem 100. 

XSSOANCZ O~ SHIPP INC OOCO~NTS 
A ahippin'i! docume"t (either in individual or mAnife8t form) ahall be i .. l>Od. oy' the 

cArrier to tho ahipper fOr eAch shipment received fOr tranaportation. I!:xcept with re­
spect to interc&rrier trana.ctiona and. aa hereinAfter provided, only one shipping 
document shAll De isaued for e.ch .hipment transported and the cArrier shall not AP­
pOrtion, prorA~e, or otherwiae d~v14e the freight chAr~ea Oetween or among the con.~9nor, 
con.ignee (a), or any other p6rtiea. , For acceuoriAl aervice not included i1'\ t)\. rate for 
actual trAn.portation, the carrier ahall furniah a shipPinq document to the con.iqnor or 
eonai .. ,nee ",ho req:ueleed or or4ered such acce8llorial .. rvico. The shippin9 document shall 
.. how the to1.1OWin<] in!ormaeion I 

(a) Name ot ahipper. 
(~) Name of con~ignee. 
(c) Point ot or.~in. 
(d) Point of 401t1nAtion. 
(0) Ooacription Of the Ihipment. 
(f) Wei9ht of the ahipment (or other factor or unit O! meA8urement upon which 

chargel are bA.eO). 
(q) Rate and ChArge Asselsed. 
(h) Whether point of origin anO/or point Of 4estination 18 located At railhead and 

auch other information a. may Qe neceaaA~ to an accurate detarmination Of t~ 
applicable minimum raee an4 char9c. 

The form Of .hipping 4ocumont in Section 3 will 00 suitaOlo and proper. 
A copy Of eAch .h.pp:l.n'i! 4ocument, freight Dill, acceasoriAl service Oocument, we19h-

mAster's certificate, written inatructiona, written aqreement r written request or any 
other written document which support. the rates and chargeB As.o •• eO And which the car­
rier is requireo to iss'we, receive or oOtain ~y this tar.f! tor any transportation or 
aceo •• oriAl service shall be retAine4 anO pre.erveO 0'1 tho cAT.r1er, at a lOCAtiOn within 
tho State ot CAlitorni.\, subject to the commiadon' a in.pection r for A per104 of not leas 
than ~hree years from the 4Ate of isaue. 

ONITS O~ MEASORll:l'!I!:N'r 'I'¢ l:Il!: 013SZRVP:O 

lOO 

Rates or Acce.aorial charge. 8hall not be quoted or Aisesse4 by carriere bAse4 upon 
a unit of measurement Oifferent from that in whieh fAO minimum rAtes an4 charges in th11 ).90 
tariff are .tAtoO. 

ACCl!:SSO~ ~C~S NOT TO l3e o~rS!T DY 
TMNSIlORTM'J:ON OlMC:~S 

Accessorial charqes set forth in thil tar1ff for accelaorial .e~icea not included 
in the rate for actual tr~aportat1on shall Oe Assossed An4 coll~ctGd whenever .uch 
Icrvicea Aro performed, reQardlea. of the levol Of the transportat~on rate Allelsed.. 
S~ch Acce.aoriAl ch~e8 may not be waivod on the ~a.1s ~~~e a h19her-th~-m1nimum trans­
portAtion rAte aerve. aa an ottset. 

88957 

1!>5 

ISSUED ny THE PUI)('IC UTI(.ITrES. COMMISSION OF THe STATE OF CA(.IFORN,IA,. 

Correct.ion 
SAN; FRANeISCO~, CA(.lFORN lA, 

-10-



MINIMUM RATE TARI~~ 10 

SECTION 2--0ISTANCX RA~S IN CEN'l'S PER 100 POONOS 

NORTHERN Tl!:RRITORY RA~S 

MIL!!:S RA~S MtLl'!S 

l)ut Not But Not 
Over Over (1) 8ul.lt (2) SAClt Over Over 

0 3 13l& 15~ 145 150 
3 5 14~ 161( 150 HO 
5 10 15~ 17, 160 170 

In J,:; 15" lB 170 180 
l~ 20 111, 18', 180 190 

20 25 17 19, 190 200 
25 30 1\1, 20, 200 no 
)0 ~5 19 a, 210 220 
35 40 20 22, 2:il0 230 
40 45 a 231, 230 240 

45 50 23 25, 240 250 
50 55 241, 271( 250 260 
55 60 271( 291( 260 270 
60 65 2Bl& 3l 270 280 
65 70 291( 32\ 2BO 290 

70 75 J11. 341~ 290 300 
n 80 32\ 35IJ 300 320 
110 \15 :l4 361j 320 340 
e~ 90 351( 371, :l40 360 
90 95 36, 39 360 380 

95 100 36\ 40 )80 400 
100 105 3S 411( 400 420 
105 llO 39\ 42"1 420 440 
UO 115 41 44 440 460. 
115 120 42'1 4~'" 460 480 

1'0 125 44 46, 480 500 
125 130 45 47", 
130 13!'> 46 4BI( 500 ---
135 140 471( 49~ 
1.40 14:; 48'" !1O 'I 

(1) Rates Apply on .hipmont. in bulk. 

(2) ;(atea Apply on shipmenea in paCkAqe •• 

o NO cll .. nqo ) Dee1don NO. 88957 o Increallo. except All notoP<1 ) 

. ., 

S:tx'l'l!:ENTH RJtVtSl!:Q PAG!:! •••• 12-11 
CANcer..s 

l"tF'rl!:l!:NTrI IUWISl!!O PAGE ••.•• 12-A 

:t·l.·!~M 

RATES 

(1) Llullt (2) Sack. 

49'" 51, 
:;1 531( 
52~ 54, 
531. 56 
~5~ 571. 

56'. !'.i~~ 
51l\ 5!1"L 
60 . 6J." 
61~ 63 
63 64, 

64, 65 
66~ 67'. 
(i11 69~ 
70 70 1, 
71', 721-

?J, 74 
77 77, 0200;. 
1,l0~ 8l 
M31. B~1. 
87 8/10. 

90"1 n\ 
94 94, 
97" 91l 

1011( 10);, 
106 106 

108, lO~I. 

(Ad4 eo thft X'Ato loX' 
::'00 m11 •• , 06 oeDt .. 
per 100 poun4a loX' 
each2!'; milo. or 
traction thoreOl) 

l!:l"l"l!:CTlVl!: 

ISSUED 8V 1HE PU8~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CA~rFORNIA, 
CorrllCt1on SAN FRANCtSCO" CAl.fFORNIA. 



T •. ., ... 

'l'WIi:IJ1'TH IUN'ISll:D PACE ••••• 12-3 
C\NCEr.s 

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 ll:J:JtVll:NTH r<IWISl!:D PACE •••• 12-11 

SEC'l'ION 2--DISTJlNCY. RATES IN CENTS PER 100 POONDS ITI,;M 

SOOTHERN 'l'ltRRX'l'OR'{ RATES 

MIIJl:S MUS 

Over al.lt Not Over. (1)BU1k (2)Sacll. 

0 .3 10 11 
3 ~ lO~ 111. 
~ lO J.O~ 121j 

10 15- J..l.~ 13 
1~ 20 12" 14 

20 2~ l.3 15 
25 30 14 l~;. 

30 35 14; 16)1, 
35 40 17 181• 
40 45· 19, 21" 

45 50 2J. 2:1\ 
50 60 22, 25 
60 70 24- 261, 
70 80 251 .. 29 
BO 90 2714, 29, 

90 J.OO 2!)1. 31; 
100 110 32' 33', 
lll.l J.20 J4 35", 
120 130 36" 371. 
130 140 381;. J9\. 

140 l50 40; 41 (I:HO 
150 160 42; 43\. 
160 170 441. 451,. 
170 1ijO 461• 47'. 
1110 190 491" 491. 

190 . 200 52'.: :;;2; 
200 220 5~l,;. 551 .. 
220 240 58" 58~ 
240 260 611 .. 62 
260 2eO 65 ' 65~J . 

2110 300 68 68; 
300 320 7li 72 
320 340 741. 75~ 
340 360 'Bi 78 1• 

360 380 81'. 112 

)60 400 851,. B~~ 
400 420 BS; HQ 

4:t0 440 n 92'. 
440 460 95i !)!.)I .. 

460 480 98 1.; 99 

4110 500 102 .. lO2~ 

500 - (Aaa to tho rAte tor 500 a!! •• 06 cent. 
~r 100 PO\'\~f. tor each 25 miloa or tr .. c-
t1,.,n ~h";',,,.," 

g; RAte. apply on .h.1.pmonta .1.n l)\,\lJt. 
Rat. ... a?plv on .hip .... nt.. in paelut.q ••• 

(I IncrQa ... ~ oxcopt OUI noted l oociDion tlo. 88957' o No ChAII90 

EFl"EC'rIW 

ISSUEIl SY THE ~U!)I..IC UTlI..ITlES COMMISSION OF THE STATe OF. CAI~lFORNIA. 

Correct.ion SAN FRANerSC;o"CAI.IFORNtA. 



MINIMUM ~AT~ TARIFF 10 

Item canceled. RAte. tor di.tance exceodinq 300 
miloll ArO aet f,orth :in Xteftlll. 20:; and no. 

Empty PAlleta, Second Hand ('Cud), vb. I (SUI:I;oct. 
to NOte. 1 and 2) 

(~) Returninq Atter lXI1nq uaoa :in the tranaportat.10n 
of. • pAllee1zed cement shipment, or return.i.nq 
in exchanqe tor pallet_ used in the t.ranaport.t.ion 
of. A pAllet1zOd cement ahipment, t.O the conaiqnor 
ot the cement ahipment, or 

(1) Sh.1.Vl,)od tor \la'll, or in exc:hanqe tor pAlleta to lXI 
uaod, to the conaignor Or '" p"'lletized cement 
ahipment. 

NO'l'~ l.--'l'he proviaiona of. th.1.- item APply only in 
connection with pAllete uaea in the transportAtion of. 
cem~nt aUDject to rAte. in Southern 'l'err:itory. 

NO'l'~ 2.--'l'he provisiona of. th.1.a item Al,)ply only 
wnen the om .. ty J.)&.lleta ArO toranaported by. the IAllIe 
carrior uti11z.c in the tranaportAt.1.on ot the cement 
:.<n.l,pmont. 

o IncroAs., DeCiaiOn No. 88957 

... 

J.l'OOR'l'l'l Rll:VISD:O IMCE ••••. 12-C 
CANCKtS 

THIRD R~VXSE~ PAC~ ••• ~.12-C 

RM.'Jt 
CIn Conta. 

Per 
PAllet.) 

24 

;t'l'J.;M 

215 

ISSUED aY THE ~UB~IC UTI~ITIES COMMISSION OF THe STATE OF CA~Ir-ORNIA,. 
Correction SAN FRANCISCO; CA~[r-ORNIA. 


